Trevecca Nazarene (2-1,0-0 G-MAC) -vs- Alabama Huntsville (1-2,0-0 Gulf South)
11/15/23 at Spragins Hall, Huntsville, AL

Date: 11/15/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrll:"e?\: dgﬁ:%z Trevecca Nazare_ne 14 20 12 14 60

Site: Spragins Hall, Huntsville, AL Alabama Huntsville 14 18 11 14 57

Referees: Meghan Downes, Wes Mangrum-Smith, Jordan Williams

Trevecca Nazarene 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Carter,Keeley * 36 5-12 0-1 4-4 1-8 9 5 3 1 0 1 14

40 Fornesa Liu,Kor =3 32 3-6 0-0 4-7 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 1 10

21  Gambrell,Konner * 18 4-9 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 5 0 3 0 4 10

02  Wilken,Lili =3 36 2-9 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 1 1 1 5

05 Woods,Jayda * 30 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 2 4

04 Vailes ,Carden 17 3-4 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 9

23 Thomas,Amaya 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 1 4

52  Patton,Kathryne 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

22  Burgess,Brianna 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

20 Emelifeonwu,Monique 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-52 4-11 10-15 12-17 29 18 9 15 2 10 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 2-2 100.00 % 6-9 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 23-52 44.2% 4-11 36.4 % 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 17 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

Alabama Huntsville 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Jennings,Jesse * 27 4-8 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 5 0 0 10

00 Adle,Haelim & 24  4-6 1-2 1-4 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 10

15 Flatgard,Andie * 37 2-6 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 0 7

11 Hughes, Elyse & 21 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 5 1 3 0 2 5

02 White,Bella * 21 2-5 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 4

24  Krieger,Madie 26 4-7 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 10

14  Fletcher,Shauna 19 3-6 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 2 1 5 1 1 7

10 Elam,Ikia 15 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4

20 Machen,Bellah 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

21  Fleming,Ellen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-48 7-16 4-9 12-19 31 20 11 23 1 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 % 1-5 20.00 %

Total 23-48 47.9 % 7-16 43.8 % 4-9 444 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 17 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alabama Huntsville
09:48 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ADLE,HAELIM(in the paint)
09:33 FOUL by ADLE,HAELIM
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint) 09:23 2-2
09:04 MISS LAYUP by FLATGARD,ANDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint) 08:53 4-2 V2
08:36 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,ELYSE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JAYDA(in the paint) 08:24 6-4 V2
ASSIST by CARTER,KEELEY --
08:05 MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,JESSE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,JESSE
07:59 TURNOVER by JENNINGS,JESSE
STEAL by GAMBRELL,KONNER 07:59
TURNOVER by FORNESA LIU,KOR 07:53
07:40 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,BELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST by ADLE,HAELIM
MISS 3PTR by WILKEN, LILI 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ADLE,HAELIM
06:58 6-8 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ADLE,HAELIM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GAMBRELL,KONNER 06:38
SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA 06:38
SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN 06:38
06:20 MISS 3PTR by ADLE,HAELIM
REBOUND DEF by VAILES ,CARDEN --
MISS JUMPER by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint) 05:59
REBOUND OFF by GAMBRELL,KONNER --
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint) 05:54 8-8
05:31 TURNOVER by FLATGARD,ANDIE
STEAL by GAMBRELL,KONNER 05:31
SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR 05:23
SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 05:23
05:14 FOUL by WHITE,BELLA
05:09 FOUL by JENNINGS,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI 05:01
REBOUND OFF by GAMBRELL,KONNER --
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint) 04:55 10-8 V2
FOUL by CARTER,KEELEY 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
04:51 SUB OUT by WHITE,BELLA
04:51 SUB OUT by HUGHES,ELYSE
04:51 SUB IN by ELAM,IKIA
04:51 SUB IN by KRIEGER,MADIE
SUB OUT by CARTER,KEELEY 04:51
SUB IN by BURGESS,BRIANNA 04:51
04:28 10-10 GOOD JUMPER by KRIEGER,MADIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BURGESS,BRIANNA 04:12 12-10 V2
ASSIST by WILKEN,LILI --
FOUL by VAILES ,CARDEN 04:03
04:03 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,JESSE
04:03 SUB IN by MACHEN, BELLAH
SUB OUT by WILKEN, LILI 04:03
SUB OUT by VAILES ,CARDEN 04:03
SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDA 04:03
SUB IN by CARTER,KEELEY 04:03
SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER 04:03
SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR 04:03
03:45 MISS JUMPER by ELAM,IKIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY o=



MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA

SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN

SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,AMAYA (fastbreak)
ASSIST by CARTER,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY
TURNOVER by VAILES ,CARDEN
SUB OUT by BURGESS,BRIANNA
SUB IN by PATTON,KATHRYNE
SUB OUT by VAILES ,CARDEN
SUB IN by WILKEN,LILI

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,AMAYA

BLOCK by PATTON,KATHRYNE

SUB OUT by PATTON,KATHRYNE
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER
TURNOVER by THOMAS,AMAYA

VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene

12-12

14-12

14-14

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

V2

REBOUND DEF by ADLE,HAELIM
GOOD LAYUP by KRIEGER,MADIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ADLE,HAELIM
SUB OUT by FLATGARD,ANDIE
SUB IN by WHITE,BELLA

SUB IN by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,SHAUNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

MISS LAYUP by KRIEGER,MADIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ELAM,IKIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MACHEN,BELLAH
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,BELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ELAM,IKIA

SUB IN by HUGHES,ELYSE

MISS JUMPER by MACHEN,BELLAH

REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,ELYSE

GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,SHAUNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUGHES,ELYSE

STEAL by HUGHES,ELYSE

HOME TEAM: Alabama Huntsville

SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA
SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDA

STEAL by WOODS,JAYDA

GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JAYDA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by GAMBRELL,KONNER
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:55
09:55
09:51
09:33
09:33
09:17

08:59 16-17

16-14

V2

H1

SUB IN by FLATGARD,ANDIE

SUB OUT by MACHEN,BELLAH
TURNOVER by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

TURNOVER by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,BELLA
GOOD 3PTR by FLATGARD,ANDIE



MISS LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint)

MISS FT by FORNESA LIU,KOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FORNESA LIU,KOR

FOUL by GAMBRELL,KONNER

MISS FT by GAMBRELL,KONNER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GAMBRELL,KONNER

STEAL by GAMBRELL,KONNER

SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR
SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA
GOOD FT by GAMBRELL,KONNER
GOOD FT by GAMBRELL,KONNER

SUB OUT by CARTER,KEELEY
SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR
FOUL by GAMBRELL,KONNER
TURNOVER by GAMBRELL,KONNER

FOUL by GAMBRELL,KONNER
SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER
SUB IN by PATTON,KATHRYNE

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,JAYDA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FORNESA LIU,KOR
MISS LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint)

FOUL by WOODS,JAYDA
SUB OUT by WILKEN,LILI
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA
SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN
SUB IN by CARTER,KEELEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAYDA
TURNOVER by WOODS,JAYDA

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)

17-17

17-19

18-19
19-19

19-21

19-25

H2

H1

H2

H6

ASSIST by WHITE,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,SHAUNA
TURNOVER by KRIEGER,MADIE

SUB OUT by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

SUB IN by ADLE,HAELIM

SUB IN by JENNINGS,JESSE

SUB OUT by KRIEGER,MADIE

FOUL by WHITE,BELLA

MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,JESSE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,JESSE(in the paint)
FOUL by WHITE,BELLA

SUB OUT by WHITE,BELLA

SUB IN by KRIEGER,MADIE

FOUL by HUGHES,ELYSE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by JENNINGS,JESSE

FOUL by ADLE,HAELIM

SUB OUT by ADLE,HAELIM
SUB IN by ELAM,IKIA
TURNOVER by HUGHES,ELYSE

GOOD LAYUP by ELAM,IKIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRIEGER,MADIE

MISS FT by ELAM,IKIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by FLATGARD,ANDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRIEGER,MADIE

MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,ELYSE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ELAM,IKIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRIEGER,MADIE



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA 03:47
SUB IN by WILKEN,LILI 03:47
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 03:29 21-25 H4
03:03 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by WILKEN, LILI --
GOOD LAYUP by PATTON,KATHRYNE(in the paint) 02:35 23-25 H?2
ASSIST by WILKEN,LILI --
02:18 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,JESSE
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY --
GOOD 3PTR by VAILES ,CARDEN 02:09 26-25 V1
ASSIST by CARTER,KEELEY --
01:46 26-27 H1 GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,JESSE(in the paint)

01:30 FOUL by HUGHES,ELYSE
01:30 SUB OUT by ELAM,IKIA
01:30 SUB OUT by KRIEGER,MADIE
01:30 SUB IN by ADLE,HAELIM
01:30 SUB IN by FLETCHER,SHAUNA
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY 01:30 27-27
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY 01:30 28-27 V1
SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR 01:30
SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA 01:30
FOUL by VAILES ,CARDEN 01:17
01:17 28-28 GOOD FT by FLATGARD,ANDIE
01:17 28-29 H1 GOOD FT by FLATGARD,ANDIE
GOOD 3PTR by VAILES ,CARDEN 01:08 31-29 V2
ASSIST by WILKEN,LILI =
00:38 TURNOVER by FLETCHER,SHAUNA
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA 00:38
SUB OUT by PATTON,KATHRYNE 00:38
SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDA 00:38
SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR 00:38
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 00:10 33-29 V4
00:10 FOUL by HUGHES,ELYSE
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY 00:10 34-29 V5

00:01 34-32 V2 GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,ELYSE
== ASSIST by FLATGARD,ANDIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alabama Huntsville

10:00 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

10:00 SUB IN by WHITE,BELLA
SUB OUT by VAILES ,CARDEN 10:00
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER 10:00

09:48 MISS 3PTR by FLATGARD,ANDIE

== REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,JESSE

09:33 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by ADLE,HAELIM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint) 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,ELYSE
09:01 34-37 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JENNINGS,JESSE
-- ASSIST by ADLE,HAELIM

MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI 08:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI 08:21
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,JAYDA --
08:16 FOUL by JENNINGS,JESSE
TURNOVER by WILKEN,LILI 08:08
08:08 STEAL by HUGHES,ELYSE
08:00 TURNOVER by HUGHES,ELYSE

SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER 08:00



SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA
GOOD 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI
ASSIST by THOMAS,AMAYA

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAYDA

GOOII)) LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WOODS,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMAYA

SUB OUT by CARTER,KEELEY
SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN
GOOD LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WOODS,JAYDA

FOUL by THOMAS,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILKEN,LILI
MISS JUMPER by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMAS,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by VAILES ,CARDEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA

SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR

SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER

SUB IN by CARTER,KEELEY

MISS LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VAILES ,CARDEN

GOOD JUMPER by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint)

STEAL by WILKEN,LILI

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,AMAYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VAILES ,CARDEN

SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDA

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KEELEY

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)

37-37

37-40

39-40

41-40

41-42

41-43

43-43

45-43

H3

H1

V1

H1

H 2

V2

GOOD 3PTR by JENNINGS,JESSE
ASSIST by FLATGARD,ANDIE

REBOUND DEF by ADLE,HAELIM
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by ADLE,HAELIM(in the paint)

FOUL by WHITE,BELLA
SUB OUT by WHITE,BELLA
SUB IN by MACHEN,BELLAH

FOUL by HUGHES,ELYSE
TURNOVER by HUGHES,ELYSE
SUB OUT by HUGHES,ELYSE
SUB IN by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,SHAUNA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,JESSE
TURNOVER by ADLE,HAELIM

REBOUND DEF by FLATGARD,ANDIE
TURNOVER by JENNINGS,JESSE

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,JESSE
SUB IN by KRIEGER,MADIE

TURNOVER by MACHEN,BELLAH

BLOCK by FLETCHER,SHAUNA
REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,SHAUNA
MISS 3PTR by MACHEN,BELLAH
REBOUND OFF by KRIEGER,MADIE
TURNOVER by KRIEGER,MADIE

FOUL by FLETCHER,SHAUNA



GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,JAYDA(in the paint)

FOUL by GAMBRELL,KONNER
SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER
SUB IN by BURGESS,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by CARTER,KEELEY
SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR
FOUL by FORNESA LIU,KOR

SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA
SUB IN by CARTER,KEELEY
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)

FOUL by BURGESS,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by BURGESS, BRIANNA
SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene

01:59
01:48
01:48
01:48
01:48
01:28
01:18
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:02
01:01
01:01
01:01
01:01
00:33
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:01

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

46-43

V3

SUB OUT by ADLE,HAELIM
SUB OUT by MACHEN,BELLAH
SUB IN by FLEMING,ELLEN
SUB IN by JENNINGS,JESSE
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by JENNINGS,JESSE

TURNOVER by JENNINGS,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by KRIEGER,MADIE

MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

HOME TEAM: Alabama Huntsville

MISS LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY
FOUL by CARTER,KEELEY
TURNOVER by CARTER,KEELEY

MISS LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint)

FOUL by FORNESA LIU,KOR
TURNOVER by FORNESA LIU,KOR
SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY
TURNOVER by WOODS,JAYDA

SUB OUT by VAILES ,CARDEN
SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA
FOUL by THOMAS,AMAYA
TURNOVER by THOMAS,AMAYA

10:00
10:00
09:43

09:15
09:08
09:08
08:50

08:40

08:12
07:51
07:51
07:50
07:50
07:29
07:29
07:12
06:50
06:35
06:35
06:31
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:18
06:18

46-46

46-49

48-49

H3

H1

SUB OUT by FLEMING,ELLEN
SUB IN by ELAM,IKIA

REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,SHAUNA
MISS 3PTR by FLATGARD,ANDIE

GOOD 3PTR by KRIEGER,MADIE
ASSIST by JENNINGS,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by ELAM,IKIA
GOOD 3PTR by KRIEGER,MADIE
ASSIST by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

FOUL by FLATGARD,ANDIE
TURNOVER by FLATGARD,ANDIE

MISS JUMPER by KRIEGER,MADIE(in the paint)

STEAL by FLETCHER,SHAUNA
TURNOVER by JENNINGS,JESSE
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,JESSE
SUB IN by ADLE,HAELIM



STEAL by CARTER,KEELEY

MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by GAMBRELL,KONNER
TURNOVER by GAMBRELL,KONNER
SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER
SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAYDA
MISS FT by FORNESA LIU,KOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FORNESA LIU,KOR

BLOCK by WILKEN,LILI

STEAL by WOODS,JAYDA
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,AMAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by CARTER,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,AMAYA

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,AMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FORNESA LIU,KOR

GOOD LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FORNESA LIU,KOR

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint)

STEAL by FORNESA LIU,KOR
TURNOVER by FORNESA LIU,KOR

FOUL by CARTER,KEELEY

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,JAYDA(in the paint)

FOUL by CARTER,KEELEY

48-52

49-52

51-52

51-53

53-53

54-53

56-53

56-55

56-57

H 4

H3

H1

H2

V1

V3

V1

H1

TURNOVER by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

FOUL by ELAM,IKIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FLETCHER,SHAUNA
SUB IN by WHITE,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by ELAM,IKIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELAM,IKIA

GOOD 3PTR by ADLE,HAELIM

ASSIST by FLATGARD,ANDIE

FOUL by ELAM,IKIA

MISS JUMPER by KRIEGER,MADIE

FOUL by KRIEGER,MADIE

MISS LAYUP by FLATGARD,ANDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ELAM,IKIA

SUB IN by HUGHES, ELYSE
TURNOVER by WHITE,BELLA

GOOD FT by ADLE,HAELIM
MISS FT by ADLE,HAELIM

FOUL by HUGHES,ELYSE
SUB OUT by HUGHES,ELYSE
SUB IN by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by FLATGARD,ANDIE

STEAL by KRIEGER,MADIE

MISS FT by ADLE,HAELIM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ADLE,HAELIM

REBOUND OFF by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,SHAUNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLATGARD,ANDIE
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,BELLA(in the paint)



SUB OUT by CARTER,KEELEY
SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN

REBOUND DEF by FORNESA LIU,KOR

GOOD FT by FORNESA LIU,KOR
MISS FT by FORNESA LIU,KOR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA
SUB IN by BURGESS,BRIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by VAILES ,CARDEN
ASSIST by WILKEN,LILI

SUB OUT by BURGESS,BRIANNA
SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE

00:28
00:28
00:28

00:27
00:27
00:27

00:26
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:01

00:01
00:01
00:01

57-57

60-57

V3

MISS FT by WHITE,BELLA

FOUL by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,BELLA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by FLETCHER,SHAUNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



